

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1355/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2007 in SBCRL No. 821/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SUNIL KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.  
No. 1No. 2 Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final hearing.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master